pag.133
4
DESCRIPTION
Solenoid valve 2 way normally closed
with servo-assisted diaphragm
CONSTRUCTION
Body and cover Brass
Armature tube AISI 303

Size
Orifice
Size
Flow
Factor
Cv
Operating Pressure
Differential (M.O.P.D.)
Nominal power Coil
Seal
Temp.
range
Min Max AC DC Series Width
AC DC (VA)
  NPT (in) (mm) (gpm) (psi) (bar) (psi) (bar) (psi) (bar) Inrush Holding (W) (mm)  (°F)
E107BN...10///... 1/4 0.394 10 1.73 2.2 0.15 217 15 217 15
12 8 6.5 3 22
NBR=B
EPDM=E
FPM=V
+14  +194
+14  +284
+14  +284
E107CN...10///... 3/8 0.394 10 1.97 2.2 0.15 217 15 217 15
E107CN...12///... 3/8 0.472 12 2.54 2.2 0.15 217 15 217 15
E107DN...12///... 1/2 0.472 12 2.89 2.2 0.15 217 15 217 15
E107EN...18///... 3/4 0.709 18 6.36 2.2 0.15 188 13 188 13
E107FN...25///... 1 0.984 25 11.79 2.2 0.15 145 10 145 10
E107GN...30///... 1-1/4 1.181 30 17.34 2.2 0.15 145 10 145 10
E107CN...12/W/... 3/8 0.472 12 2.54 7.2 0.5 360 25 360 25
15 11 8 4 30 NBR=B +14  +194
E107DN...12/W/... 1/2 0.472 12 2.89 7.2 0.5 360 25 360 25

 Seal         Ordination example: E107DNB12///U351  NBR seal, connection 1/2 NPT
 Coil Coil 24V DC certified   and marked
 Reinforced diaphragm

Size
Orifice
Size
Flow
Factor
Cv
Operating Pressure
Differential (M.O.P.D.)
Nominal power Coil
Seal
Temp.
range
Min Max AC DC Series Width
AC DC (VA)
  NPT (in) (mm) (gpm) (psi) (bar) (psi) (bar) (psi) (bar) Inrush Holding (W) (mm)  (°F)
E107GN...37///... 1-1/4 1.457 37 20.8 2.2 0.15 145 10 145 10
20 15 10 2 30
NBR=B
EPDM=E
FPM=V
+14  +194
+14  +284
+14  +284
E107HN...37///... 1-1/2 1.457 37 24.3 2.2 0.15 145 10 145 10
E107IN...50///... 2 1.969 50 41.6 2.2 0.15 145 10 145 10
E107MNB75///... 2-1/2 2.953 75 86.7 4.4 0.3 72.5 5 72.5 5
20 15 10 2 30 NBR=B +14  +194
E107RNB75///... 3 2.953 75 97.1 4.4 0.3 72.5 5 72.5 5
E107MNB75/W/... 2-1/2 2.953 75 86.7 44 3 217 15 217 15
E107RNB75/W/... 3 2.953 75 97.1 44 3 217 15 217 15
 Seal         Ordination example: E107INB50///U251  NBR seal, connection 2 NPT
 Coil Coil 24V DC certified   and marked
 Reinforced diaphragm
 Safe Working Pressure:290 psi. Is the line or system pressure to which the valve may be subjected without being damaged.